
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015642-2022 

Contract

Provision of Memory Support Workers – Older People
Service

Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-015642

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-030319  

Published 7 June 2022, 2:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

2150 Century Way, Thorpe Park 

Leeds

LS15 8ZB

Email

procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015642-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015642-2022
mailto:procurement@noecpc.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leedsandyorkpft.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.leedsandyorkpft.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.leedsandyorkpft.nhs.uk
https://www.leedsandyorkpft.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Memory Support Workers – Older People Service

Reference number

NOEJ.0567

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is for the award of a contract to a sole supplier for the provision of Memory
Support Workers.

The Memory Support Worker Team is intended to support people living with dementia,
families and carers. It is designed to enable people to access support in a timely way, to help
people live with dementia, and to reduce and delay the onset of more complex needs.

This service will work with people who are resident within the Leeds local authority boundary.
It will also work with people who have a Leeds GP, which will mean that sometimes people
will need to be linked up with provision across borders, e.g., Menston and Bradford. Similarly,
if a carer lives in a different local authority they will be signposted to their local carer support
services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £730,424



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

See Section II.1.4.1

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Operations / Weighting: 18

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing / Weighting: 22

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-031650

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 June 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/031650-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alzheimer's Society

43-44 Crutched Friars,

London

EC3N 2AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2115499

Internet address

www.alzheimers.org.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £732,000

Lowest offer: £730,424 / Highest offer: £730,424 taken into consideration

http://www.alzheimers.org.uk


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leeds and York Partnership NHS Foundation Trust

Trust HQ, 2150 Century Way, Thorpe Park Colton,

Leeds

LS15 8ZB

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.leedsandyorkpft.nhs.uk

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Contracting Authority will incorporate a minimum 10 calendar standstill period at the point
information on the award of contract is communicated to tenderers, in accordance with
Regulation 87 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.Any tenderer wishing to appeal the
decision to award the contract, or after the award of the contract appeal the award of the
contract, shall have the rights set out in Part 3 of the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.leedsandyorkpft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.3) Review procedure



		2025-07-10T10:17:33+0100
	TCPDF




